Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 AKS 171.2… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
Alignment - Setting
Device overview
The AKS 171.2 sensor system is a fast, high-resolution light curtain consisting of transmitter and receiver:
Designation Part no.
Transmitter unit AKS 171.2/4.5.1SE-S12 50138388
Receiver unit (with protection cap, 15 mm deep) AKS 171.2/4.5.1E-S12 50138389
Set consisting of transmitter (50138388) and receiver (50138389) SET AKS 171.2/4.5.1-S12 50140950
Note!
Prerequisite for optimum function of the system is the proper alignment and adjustment of transmitter and receiver as
described in the following. A poorly adjusted system functions poorly!
AKS 171.2 transmitter AKS 171.2 receiver
(with mounted protection cap, 15 mm deep)
AKS 171.2 Ejection monitoring
AKS 171.2… - 01 2018/11
Indicators and operational controls
The following display and operating elements are relevant for the alignment and adjustment procedure:
AKS 171.2 transmitter
①
②
③
③
① Green LED - ready
② Yellow LED - transmitter active
③ Adjustment potentiometer
(potentiometer cover removed)
AKS 171.2 receiver
⑤
⑥
④
④
Red LED - Reception signal
3 states:
- Off: no reception signal
- Flashing: weak reception signal
- On: good reception signal
⑤
Yellow LED – switching output state
2 states:
- On: active
- Off: inactive
⑥
Rotary switch - Object size
4 positions:
- 4: object size 0.5 … 1.0mm
- 3: object size 1.0 … 1.5mm
- 2: object size 1.5 … 2.0mm
- 1: object size 2.0 … 3.0mm
Rear side
Optics side
⑦
⑧
⑦
3 yellow LEDs - Alignment display
4 states:
- 3 LEDs on good reception signal
- 2 LEDs on moderate reception signal
- 1 LED on weak reception signal
- 0 LEDs on very weak or no reception signal
⑧
Red LED - Illumination indicator
2 states:
- On: uneven illumination
- Off: even illumination (rest state)
AKS 171.2
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 AKS 171.2… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com